
V5 – 15th February 2021 

Baldivis/Waikiki Route – Afternoon Run 

 

 

 

Narrative Time 

PM 

Stop ID Set 

Down 

South Coast Baptist College (street lawn north of Oakwood Crescent car 

park entry) 

15.30 School 1 

Right onto Gnangara Drive, right onto Willmott Drive, right onto Ennis 

Avenue, left onto Safety Bay Road, right into train/bus station 

   

Stop Bus Warnbro Train Station Stand 7 15.35  2 

Depart station, right onto Safety Bay Road, left onto Mandurah Road, right 

onto Fifty Road 

   

Stop Bus Fifty Road (after McDonald Road in the slipway – outside 142 Fifty 

Rd) 

15.40  3 

Continue on Fifty Road    

Stop Bus Fifty Road (outside Baldivis Primary School) 15.41 26914 4 

Continue on Fifty Road, third exit at roundabout (right) onto Baldivis Road    

Stop Bus Baldivis Road (just before Parkville Boulevard) 15.44  5 

Turn right onto Pemberton Boulevard, after roundabout left onto Karridale 

Loop 

   

Stop Bus Karridale loop (Opposite 47) 15.46  6 

Continue on Karridale Loop and follow street to the left (still Karridale 

Loop), and right into Birdsville Drive 

   

Stop Bus Birdsville Drive (near Nundle Road) 15.47 26203 7 

Continue on Birdsville Drive, left at roundabout onto Tamworth Boulevard, 

right at 2nd round about onto Baldivis Road, through roundabout, continue 

on Baldivis Road, left onto Stillwater Drive 

   

Stop Bus Rivergums Primary School (near Avoca Chase) 15.52  8 

Continue on Stillwater Drive, through roundabout, turns into Crinia Drive    

Stop Bus Crinia Drive (before Coolabah Way) 15.53  9 

Continue on Crinia Drive, right into Claret Ash Boulevard.     

Stop Bus Claret Ash Boulevard (just after Pinto Avenue) 15.55 26208 10 

Continue on Claret Ash Boulevard, left into Baldivis Road, continue on 

Baldivis Road, and into Highbury Boulevard 

   

Stop Bus Highbury Boulevard (at bus stop)  15.57 27341 11 

Continue on Highbury Boulevard, right onto St James Drive, turns into 

Acrasia Road 

   

Stop Bus Acrasia Road (before Makybe Drive)  15.59  12 

Continue on Acrasia Road, through roundabout, left onto Clyde Avenue    

Stop Bus Clyde Avenue (before Doriemus Rd) 16.01 27347 13 

Continue on Clyde Avenue, left into Mentor Street    

Stop Bus Mentor Street (just after Marabou Street) 16.03  14 

Continue along Mentor Street, left onto Arwon Street, right onto Maykbe 

Drive 

   

Stop Bus Maykbe Drive (near Blaxland Terrace/ Makybe Rise Primary 

School) 

16.05  15 

Continue along Makybe Drive, through roundabout, right into Greenock 

Road 

   

Stop Bus Greenock Road (after Camrose Parkway) 16.07  16 

Continue on Greenock Road, left at Smirk Road    

Stop Bus at Smirk Road (at bus stop) 16.09 27170 17 

Continue on Smirk Road, left at Kempeana Way    

Stop Bus Kempeana Way (after roundabout) 16.11  18 

Continue Kempeana Way, right into Cottonwood Drive, left into Nairn 

Drive, right onto Ridge Boulevard 

   

Stop Bus Ridge Boulevard (bus stop just after roundabout) 16.13 26232 19 



V5 – 15th February 2021 

Continue on Ridge Boulevard, right onto Arpenteur Drive, continue on 

Arpenteur Drive, right into Kendall Boulevard, continue on Kendall 

Boulevard 

   

Stop Bus Kendall Boulevard (56 – before Crisp Link) 16.16  20 

Continue on Kendall Boulevard, left into Tranby Drive, right onto Arpenteur 

Drive 

   

Stop Bus Arpenteur Drive (near Tranby College) 16.19 26189 21 

Continue on Arpenteur Drive, left onto Safety Bay Road    

Stop Bus Safety Bay Road  17341 22 

Continue on Safety Bay Road, left onto Eighty Road, left onto Peckham 

Boulevard 

   

Stop Bus Peckham Boulevard (before Camley Fairway)   23 

Continue on Peckham Boulevard    

Stop Bus Peckham Boulevard (near Parkland Heights Sales Office)   24 
Last PM 

Stop 

Continue on Peckham Boulevard, left onto Eighty Road and back to 

Mandurah Bus Depot at 5 Thornborough Road  

   

 


